
General $707,950

Capital Outlay $286,999

Special Education $72,924

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.866

Owner Occupied $4.176

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.642

Special Education $1.574

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.596

2023 Payable 2024 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,096,848

$116,121

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,212,969Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2023 Payable 2024
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $125,114,200

Owner Occupied $252,739,400

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $49,818,657

Total $427,672,257

December 2023 Federal Child Count*

13.9

27.8%

34.7

$53,723Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

13.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 293.132

9-12 124.959

306.965

132.815

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 447.354 470.896

Student Data

Fall 2023 PK-12 Enrollment 481

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 76

District Dropout Rate 1.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 17.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.1%

21

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 88

Fall 2023 K-12 Fall Enrollment 449

Educational Funds $11,531

Sparsity $0

Fall 2023 State Aid Fall Enrollment 456.44

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

89

2023-2024 Profile of Garretson School District 49-4

Home County: Minnehaha

*No ACT data displayed when less than 
ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 29.263 31.116

505 2nd St, Garretson, SD  57030

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $67,199

as of 01/12/2025



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $1,306,348

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,234,366

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$766,568

$43,588

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $282,713

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,712,977

County $15,255

State $2,224,111

Federal $480,733

Total $4,433,076

$1,089,494

$0

$0

$0

$664,568

$0

$116,121

$101,983

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,089,494 $882,672

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$107,424

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$366,744

$478,166

$190,039

$649

$75,005

$0

$1,177,182

$0

$0

$0

$345,178

$24,882

$154,481

$58,172

$8,276

$0

$0

$0

$71,726

$41,619

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$185,347 $8,935 $0

$0 $0 $0

$547,333 $319,197 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,071,524

$111,503

$0

$295,093

$363,282

$105,530

$0

$220,531

$128,598

$0

$0

$0

$0

$178,724

$528,145

$34,866

$0

$71,148

$93,498

$55,920

$0

$46,911

$21,607

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,111

$349,270

$269

$0

$142,349

$70,645

$13,945

$0

$240,401

$11,507

$312,846

$0

$0

$0

$46,694

$83,954

$391

$0

$14,829

$3,136

$11,201

$0

$38,976

$36,473

$28,124

$0

$0

$0

$60,066

$13,644

$0

$0

$71,655

$0

$5,663

$1,306,348

$319,197

$1,177,182

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,155

$5,778

$2,023

$0

$514

$130

$167

$0

$0

$345,178

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Garretson School District 49-4

Other Enterprise

$0

$346,818 $340,489

$4,285,356 $1,991,998 $1,031,086Total Expenditures

$3,474,784 $874,206 $1,187,926 $277,151 $2,893,690 $354,944


